| Reference: | FOI.4664.20 |
|------------------|---|
| Subject: | NHS Continuing Healthcare retrospective reviews |
| Date of Request: | 2 December 2020 |

Requested:

Our request relates to claims pursued for retrospective NHS funded continuing healthcare. It includes cases previously dealt with by Powys Teaching Health Board as part of the All Wales project.

In respect of the claims, please provide us with the following information:

Please provide the information from 2011 or the earliest you are able to.

- 1. How many retrospective claims have been completed?
- 2. How many of the cases referred to in 1 above have been successful, (i.e redress paid).
- 3. Please provide the total amount paid in redress to claimants. Please provide this amount annually.
- 4. In relation to 3 above, please provide the total amount paid in interest to claimants. Please provide this information annually.

Response:

- 1. Hywel Dda University Health Board (UHB) confirms that seven hundred and seventy-four (774) retrospective claims have been completed, for the financial years 2010/11 to 2020/21 to date.
- 2. The UHB confirms that five hundred and ninety (590) claims have been successful and remunerated, for the financial years 2010/11 to 2020/21 to date.
- 3. The UHB provides, within the table below, the total amount paid in redress to claimants, for the financial years 2010/11 to 2020/21 to date.

| Financial year | Amount |
|-----------------|---------------|
| 2010/11 | £433,285.00 |
| 2011/12 | £377,750.20 |
| 2012/13 | £1,311,054.57 |
| 2013/14 | £1,802,296.66 |
| 2014/15 | £2,884,140.53 |
| 2015/16 | £2,721,224.38 |
| 2016/17 | £1,025,199.89 |
| 2017/18 | £1,018,426.59 |
| 2018/19 | £1,426,616.45 |
| 2019/20 | £1,612,017.93 |
| 2020/21 to date | £293,800.87 |

4. The UHB provides, within the table below, the total amount paid in interest to claimants, for the financial years 2010/11 to 2020/21 to date.

| Financial year | Amount |
|-----------------|-------------|
| 2010/11 | £0.00 |
| 2011/12 | £0.00 |
| 2012/13 | £159,958.16 |
| 2013/14 | £303,945.94 |
| 2014/15 | £501,635.93 |
| 2015/16 | £321,838.67 |
| 2016/17 | £106,281.33 |
| 2017/18 | £114,597.03 |
| 2018/19 | £209,874.51 |
| 2019/20 | £209,490.89 |
| 2020/21 to date | £43,275.98 |